



## OFFICE OF THE

## ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).19/2021
Appellant : Smti. Babita Das

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Dispur Rev. Circle

Date of hearing : 26.04.2021

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 26.04.2021

The appellant is represented by Sri Sudarshan Narayan Adhyapak.

The Circle Officer, Dispur Rev. Circle informs the Commission vide his letter no. DIS-42/2017/734 dated 26.04.2021 that he is unable to attend today's hearing as he has been engaged in Covid-19 related duty. It is further informed that the sought for informations had already been furnished to the appellant vide letter no. DIS-42/2017/2579 dated 15.12.2020 but Sri Adhyapak has denied to have received any such letter from the office of the Dispur Rev. Circle.

Fix another date of hearing and issue notices accordingly. The SPIO of Dispur Rev. Circle is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.

Sd/-(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/KP(M).19 /2021 Copy to:

Dtd.26.04.2021

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Dispur Rev. Circle, Guwahati- 28, Assam for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 2. The Appellant, Smti. Babita Das, Advocate, H/No. 20, Satabdi Nagar, Near Betkuchi L.P. School, Lokhra, Guwahtai- 40, Assam for information. She is directed to present her case personally on next date of hearing.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Alun

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission